The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

  2021 2020
  RM RM

Shariah-compliant quoted investments
Quoted equities  18,219,297 16,841,891

  ═════════ ═════════

Shariah-compliant unquoted investments
Unquoted sukuk*  33,720,107 30,033,158

  ═════════ ═════════

*Include profit receivable RM490,755 (2020: RM381,518)

15

AFFIN HWANG AIIMAN SELECT INCOME FUND

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS FINANCIAL PERIOD 30 SEPTEMBER 2021 (CONTINUED)

2 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

(a) Price risk (continued)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit after taxation and net asset value to
price risk movements. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price increased by
7.5% (2020:7.5%) and decreased by 7.5% (2020:7.5%) with all other variables held constant. This
represents management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the quoted securities, having
regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

   Impact on
   profit after
% Change in price  Market value tax/NAV
  RM  RM

2021

-7.5% 47,590,000 (3,858,649)
0% 51,448,649 -
+7.5% 55,307,298 3,858,649
   ═════════ ═════════

2020

-7.5% 43,006,516 (3,487,015)
0% 46,493,531 -
+7.5% 49,980,546 3,487,015

   ═════════ ═════════

(b) Profit rate risk

In general, when profit rates rise, unquoted sukuk prices will tend to fall and vice versa. Therefore, the
NAV of the Fund may also tend to fall when profit rates rise or are expected to rise. However, investors
should be aware that should the Fund hold an unquoted sukuk till maturity, such price fluctuations
would dissipate as it approaches maturity, and thus the growth of the NAV shall not be affected at
maturity. In order to mitigate profit rate exposure of the Fund, the Manager will manage the duration
of the portfolio via shorter or longer tenured assets depending on the view of the future profit rate trend